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Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Budget
Full Year
£
Fee Income 11,519,000
Capitalised Salary 847,308
Council Tax Collection 25,000
Supporting People Grant - Sheltered Housing 745,230
Supporting People Grant - Tenancy Support Team 275,677
Other Income 921,133
Management Services 488,817
Consultancy Services 12,000

Less Employee Costs 8,454,796
Less Travel Expenses 306,074
Less Office Costs ' 631,613
Less Supplies & Services 3,038,459
Less Landlord & Project Costs 2,082,903
Less Management Services 310,594

Less Consultancy Sevices 9,550




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Employee Costs

Area Management
Neighbourhood Management
Arrears

Housing Officers

Cashiers

Estate Response Team & Concierge
Neighbourhood Safety Team
Estate Security

Allocations Team

Supported Living Service
HRA Supported Living

Extra Care Initiative
Tenancy Support Team
Performance Management
Enquiry Centre

Saturday Opening

Tenant Involvement
Communications

Investment and Regeneration

Directorate & Support Services
Personnel
Finance & IT

Eaton Court

Homelessness Initiative/London Rd Accommodation
Walbrook Housing Poet's Corner

Family Intervention Project

Milestone House

Total Employee Costs

Budget
Full Year

£

366,082
216,594
449,921
1,132,102
59,094
165,531
224,511
207,901
118,452
447,907
126,932
0
268,451
276,847
375,984
0
165,036
79,536

1,859,237

306,475
403,463
734,259

10,224
43,562
13,039
397,029
6,627

8,454,796




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Travel Costs

Area Management
Neighbourhood Management
Arrears

Housing Officers

Estate Response Team & Concierge
Neighbourhood Safety Team
Estate Security

Allocations Team

Supported Living Service
HRA Supported Living

Extra Care Initiative

Tenancy Support Team
Performance Management
Enquiry Centre

Tenant Involvement
Communications

Investment and Regeneration

Directorate & Support Services
Finance & IT

Homelessness Initiative/London Rd Accommodation
Family Intervention Project

Total Travel Costs

Budget
Full Year

£

11,031
5,695
20,381
12,425
40,133
7,415
26,787
1,205
25,141
6,961

20,484
4,000
1,152
5,489

550

90,375

6,200
2,200

3,000
15,450

306,074




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Office Costs
Estate Response Team & Concierge

Sussex Circus
Chaddesden Park
Mackworth

Brook Street
Stockbrook Street
Austin

Sinfin

Allenton

Alvaston Library
Osmaston

Cardinal Square
Homelessness Initiative/London Rd Accommodation

Family Intervention Project
Tenant Involvement

Total Office Costs

Budget
Full Year

£

6,575

23,810
0
5,000
11,300
25,448
0
16,953
20,741
6,000
11,238

397,268
68,880

13,400
25,000

631,613




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Supplies,Services & Agency Costs

Area Management
Neighbourhood Management
Estate Response Team & Concierge
Neighbourhood Safety Team
Estate Security

Supported Living Service
Extra Care Initiative

Tenancy Support
Performance Management
Enquiry Centre

Tenant Involvement
Communications

Sussex Circus
Mackworth

Brook Street
Allenton
Osmaston
Alvaston Library
Stockbrook Street
Sinfin

Investment and Regeneration

Directorate & Support Services
Personnel

IT Revenue Budget and depreciation
Cardinal Square

Initiatives

Homelessness Initiative/London Rd Accommodation
Family Intervention Project

Total Supplies, Services & Agency Costs

Budget
Full Year

£

154,704
5,000
4,800

350
16,000
134,350
0

4,500
17,500
1,800
60,264
32,000

20,578
7,500
7,250

18,710
2,162

0

10,700

9,450

2,500

31,450
42,617
787,487
1,584,647
38,000

10,200
33,940

3,038,459




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Budget
Full Year
£

Landord & Project Costs
Housing Projects 227,500
Landlord Services - Warden Schemes 187,812
Landlord Services - General Housing 1,654,051
Eaton Court 13,540
HRA Shops 0
Total Landlord & Project Costs 2,082,903




Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Budget
Full Year
£
Management Services
Management Services 310,594

Total Management Services ' 310,594

10



Derby Homes Limited
Operating Statement 2010/11

Consultancy Services

Consultancy Services

Total Consultancy Services

11

Budget
Full Year

£

9,550

9,550




Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Maureen Davis

ORACLE H110100 AREA MANAGEMENT
ORACLE ¢ &
Accont & 3 T3
& 0% o L . i
Code 8O 0O Account Code Description
B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONES
E4300 1 1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
E8200 1 1 GRTS TO VOL ORGS
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
F1100 1 1 OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED SVS

12




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6600
B6900
B4400

D2100
D2200

E1400
E4100
E4200
E6100
E5100
E8200

W3002
W5300
W5302

Profile
Code

B U T SR

A N s I W N

inflation
Code

Budget holder: Maureen Davis
H110150 NEIGHBOURHOOD MANAGEMENT

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

PROTECTIVE&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHIG
TELEPHONES

MOBILE PHONES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
GRTS TO VOL ORGS

UL L GUUR NN, G R

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 GRANTS - OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS
1 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
1 ESTATES PRIDE

13




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE H110200 ARREARS OFFICERS
ORACLE o 3§
Account % § E g
Code oo L 8 Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE

Budget holder: Jas Sanghera
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6600
BG6700
B6900
B4400

D2100
D2200

E1100
E4200
E5100
E6100

Profile
Code

_e e A e el

L e e Y

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Maureen Davis
H110300 HOUSING OFFICERS

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAIL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER NL.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

1 EQUIPMENT

1 MOBILE PHONE

1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

15




Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder; Murray Chapman

ORACLE H110400 CASHIERS
ORACLE o §
Account ¥ g :!g =
Code o 8 = 8 Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL

B1100 1
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.L
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

16




Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Inflation

Profile
Code
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B4500

— il

C3500
C4100
C5100

—_— =

D1100
D1200
D1300
D2100
D2200

[, N L S S

E1100
E1400
E2100
E4100
E4200
E5100

_ed A R

Budget holder: Janet Young
H110500 ESTATE RESPONSE TEAM

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RENT ABATEMENT - CARETAKERS

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

COUNCIL TAX

WATER - METERED
CLEANING

CLEANING MATERIALS

P S G N S

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

R &M - VEHICLES

FUEL OIL.

HIRE OF VEHICLES

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

UL N NI A PULL U §

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PRINTING

TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

— et e ek e

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

17




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300

C1100
C2100
C3600
C4100
C5100

B2100
D2200

E1100
E1400
E2100
E4100
E4200
ES500

Profile
Code

—_—

—_— = S

[ A . J .

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Julie Walker
H110550 CONCIERGE

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

BUILDING REPAIRS
ELECTRICITY

NON DOMESTIC RATES
WATER - METERED
CLEANING

[V NUN. WL NP NE N

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW ':'
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&AINDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PRINTING

TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

MISCELLANECUS EXPENDITURE

U WL NI (I e . N

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

18




Derby Homes Lid
Revenue Budget 2010/11

Budget holder: Carrie Bria
ORACLE H110600 NEIGHBOURHOOD SAFETY TEAM

ORACLE 4 &

Account % g E 2
Code &3 EQS Account Code Description
B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIOMALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY
B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
E1400 1 1 PROTECTIVRINDUSTRIAL

E2150 1 1 STATIONERY

E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4300 1 1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE

E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

18




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B2100
B4400

D1100
D1200
D1300
D1400
D2100
D2200
D3100

E1100
E1400
E2100
E2150
E4100
E£4200
E6100
E5100

W3001
W3002
W3003
W5300
W5302

Profile
Code

_eed A A S S S B e N = W Wi N ¥ — bt o

— e b ek

infiation
Code

Budget hoider: Julie Walker
H110650 ESTATE SECURITY/ESTATE GUARDIAN SERVICE

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
2 OPERATIONAL WAGES - GENERAL

2 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 R &M -VEHICLES

FUEL OIL

HIRE OF VEHICLES

CAR LEASING CHARGES

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
INSURANCE - VEHICLES

B I S = - N

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PRINTING

STATIONERY

TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE

- amia wed el el ek )

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

NDC CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER GRANTS

NRF CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER MISCELLANEQUS INCOME
MODERNISATIONS - CAPITALISED

PR . A e Y

SUB TOTAL INCOME

20




Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B11060
B1200
B1300
B6600

D2100
D2200

E1100
E2150
E4100
E4200
ES100

Profile
Code

— b

-l A A

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Paul Thompson
H110750  ALLOCATIONS TEAM

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.1

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
"1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
1 STATICNERY

1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
1 MOBILE PHONE

1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

21




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6650
B6S00

C2100
C2550
C3100
C4100
C5100
C5200

D2100
D2200

E1100
E1400
E2100
E2150
E3300
E4100
E4200
E6100
E6200
E5100

w3002
W5300
W5301

Profile
Code

— e i b

R N N =N

UL NI L N, UL NI AL N - W% N §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder:
H130200 SUPPORTED LIVING SERVICE

Farooq Malik

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I
2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN

_el S A 2

1
1

F e N . . N St Gy

OUT OF HOURS COVER
TRAINING EXPENSES

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

ELECTRICITY

GAS - COMMUNAL HEATING

RENT

WATER - METERED

CLEANING

WINDOW CLEANING FLATS / WARDEN

8UB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PRINTING

STATIONERY
COLLECTION&DISPOSAL OF REFUSE
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS
MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENDITURE
RESTRUCTURING EXPENDITURE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS

OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
HRA TRANSITIONAL FUNDING

22




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B6900

C1100
C5100

D2100
D2200

E1100
E2100
E2150
E4100
E4200
E5100
E6100

G1100

W5300

Profile
Code

B e T Y

[UNL UL (L VPSS U (S [ §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Farooq Malik
H110700 HRA SUPPORTED LIVING

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS
1 CLEANING MATERIALS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PRINTING

STATIONERY

TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
MOBILE PHONE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

[ . YL Ui N §

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 OTHER MISCELLANEQOUS INCOME

23




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Leon Taylor

ORACLE H130100 TENANCY SUPPORT TEAM
ORACLE ¢ &
Account & 3 ;ﬁ' 9

Code o 8 = 8 Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY
B6600 1 1 RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES
B6400 1 1 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
E1400 1 1 PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
E6400 1 1 PROVISIONS
E2200 1 1 PHOTOCOPYING
E2100 1 1 PRINTING
E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E4500 1 1 COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
EB100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
E3560 1 1 NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
E5500 1 1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
F1100 1 1 OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED SVS
H1020 1 1 DEPT SUPPORT - HOUSING MANGT &
W3001 1 1 NDC CONTRIBUTIONS
W3002 1 1 OTHER - CONTRIBUTIONS
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6600
B6900
B4400

D1100
D1200
D1300
D2100
D2200

E3200
E4200
EB300
E6100

W5302

Profile
Code

[P N R N B S - b ek ek mad ek

[O% N N R §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Julie Eyre
H150100 PERFORMANCE MGT

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

R &M -VEHICLES

FUEL OIL

HIRE OF VEHICLES

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

B e R Y

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

PROFESSIONAL CHARGES
MOBILE PHONE
SUBSCRIPTIONS/REGISTRATIONS
TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

_ ek

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

MODERNISATIONS - CAPITALISED

—
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE
ORACLE o
Account & g
Code & O
B1100 1
B1200 1
B1300 1
B6600 1
B6900 1
B4400 1
1
D2100 1
D2200 1
E4200 1
E5100 1
E6100 1

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Mary Holmes
H150200 ENQUIRY CENTRE

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

1 SUGESTION SCHEME

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
1 MOBILE PHONE

1 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENDITURE
1 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Mark Crown

ORACLE H150300 TENANT INVOLVEMENT
ORACLE o §
Account £ 5 ® g
- 0% o
Code Lo EoO Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6S00 1 1 TRAINING
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
C3100 1 1 RENT AND OFFICE COSTS
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
E6200 1 1 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
E8200 1 1 GRTS TO VOL ORGS
E3500 1 1 PUBLICITY
E8100 TENANT PARTICIPATION
E8220 1 1 GRANTS TC DACP & OTHERS
E8321 1 1 NE HOUSING FOCUS GROUP
E8322 1 1 NW HOUSING FOCUS GROUP
E8323 1 1 SE1 HOUSING FOCUS GROUP
E8324 1 1 SE2 HOUSING FOCUS GROUP
E8325 1 1 SW HOUSING FOCUS GROUP

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6800

D2100
D2200

E6100
E3500
E4500

Profile
Code

e ek e

Inflation
Code

Budget holder:
H150400 COMMUNICATIONS

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
1 PUBLICITY
1 COMPUTER CONSUMABLES

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

Mary Holmes
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Mary Holmes

ORACLE H150500 HOUSING PROJECTS
ORACLE o &
Account % S © 3
= O % O g
Code n. O EO Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B2100 1 2 OPERATIONAL WAGES - GENERAL
B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
C1100 1 1 SERVICING & MAINTENANCE
C5100 1 1 CLEANING
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
D1200 1 1 USE OF TRANSPORT & HEAVY PLANT
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
E1200 1 1 FP FURNITURE AND WHITE GOCODS
E1300 1 1 FP CARPETS AND CURTAINS
E2100 1 1 PRINTING
E2150 1 1 STATIONERY
E3200 1 1 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES
E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENDITURE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
F1100 1 1 OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED SVS
1 1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION
W5301 1 1 COSTS RECOVERED
W5310 1 1 RECHG-REPLACEMENT LOST EQUIP
1 1

EQUIPT COST R/C TO HSG ASSOC

SUB TOTAL INCOME

29




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E2150
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E2400
E6100
E6200
EB300
E5100

Profile
Code

[RO0. UL WL V. S - N N

F T N, R N . e . L e O

inflation

Budget holder:
H120100 SUSSEX CIRCUS

O
=]
8 Account Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING MATERIALS

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTOCOPYING

PRINTING

STATIONERY

LEGAL FEES

PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL
SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
POSTAGES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATION
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

—_— e el ek el e e e A S S 2 A A

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

Lorraine Howe
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
- C3800
C4100
C5100

E1100
E£1400
E2200
E2100
E2100
E2150
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E2400
E6100
E6200
E6300
ES100

W1001
W1002
W5300

Profile

Code

e Y S U N M. N

B R e T NI \ppyUiL Nt e Wou. UL, N, \pUis N i U . §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Tracy O'Connor
H120200 ALLENTON

Account Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIVE&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTCCOPYING
PRINTING
TENANT'S CHARTER HANDBOOK
STATIONERY
LEGAL FEES
PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL
SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

" MOBILE PHONE '
COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
POSTAGES
TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
MISCELILANEOUS EXPENDITURE

U\ (L s I SO UL (T I (U QU G (U NV YU O W .

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION
1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
1 OTHER MISCELLANEQUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E2100
E2150
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E2400
E6100
E6200
E6300
E5100

W1001
W1002
W5300
W5315

Profile
Code

P A . = S A

[ T e Y N T~ WL N L W NP W S S T R N

inflation
Code

Budget holder:
H120220 OSMASTON

Account Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTOCOPYING

PRINTING

TENANT'S CHARTER HANDBOOK
STATIONERY

LEGAL FEES

PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL

SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
POSTAGES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

RS VL NP VL W (I UL (L W N W, G G e S N

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION

1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS

1 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
RECHARGES GENERAL

SUB TOTAL INCOME

Not allocated
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E2150
E2400
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E6100
E6200
E6300
E5100

W1001
W1002
W5300

Profile
Code

R N NI NI N W —"

e I e Tl e T T WSS NSt Uit Wi, N W UL Y. §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Tracy O'Connor
H120300 ALVASTON LIBRARY

Account Code Description

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

1 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

1 PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
1 PHOTOCOPYING

1 PRINTING

1 STATIONERY

1 POSTAGES

1 LEGAL FEES

1 PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL

1 SECURITY SERVICES

1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

1 MOBILE PHONE

1 COMPUTER CONSUMABLES

1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

1 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS

1 SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION
1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
1 OTHER MISCELLLANEOUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C1100
C2100
€2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
G5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E2150
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E2400
E6100
E6200
E6300
E5100

W1001
W1002
W5300
W5315

Profile
Code

PO N T s e T . N

L N UL UL N QRS N UL ARV N S V- MUV N S, N . 4

Inflation
Code

1

5 ELECTRICITY
6 GAS

1

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES

1
1

RS, N UL L (UL (UL UL N UL NG NENEUIS. NN, N UUUL WK NI N

1
.1
1

Budget holder: Paula Solowij
H120400 STOCKBROOK STREET

Account Code Description
PROPERTY REPAIRS

RENT

WATER - METERED
CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTOCOPYING
PRINTING

STATIONERY

LEGAL FEES

PHOTOCOFPIER RENTAL
SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
POSTAGES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATION
MISCELLANECUS EXPENDITURE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

FEES - ADMINISTRATION
TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
RECHARGES GENERAL

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Pete Matthews

ORACLE H120500 MACKWORTH LIBRARY
=
ORACLE ¢ o
Account % 258
= Q%% O n
Code oo E0O Account Code Description

C1100 1 1 PROPERTY REPAIRS
C2100 1 5 ELECTRICITY
C2500 1 B GAS
C3100 1 1 RENT
C3600 1 3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
C4100 1 1 WATER - METERED
C5100 1 1 CLEANING
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
E1400 1 1 PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
E2200 1 1 PHOTOCOPYING
E2100 1 1 PRINTING
E2100 1 1 TENANT'S CHARTER HANDBOOK
E2150 1 1 STATIONERY
E3100 1 1 LEGAL FEES
E3400 1 1 SECURITY SERVICES
E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E4500 1 1 COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
E2400 1 1 POSTAGES
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
E6200 1 1 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
E6300 1 1 SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
W1001 1 1 FEES- ADMINISTRATION
W1002 1 1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
W5300 1 1 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Lid
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Profile
Code

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E4600
E2400
E6100
ES100

W1001
w1002
W5300

PR S O . e S S Y

B R N . S . N N T SN St A

Inflation
Code

e S N NN N - = SRRV Wi . "t A, W, W

Budget holder: Unallocated
H120520 BROOK STREET

Account Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTOCOPYING

PRINTING

PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL
SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES

IT REVENUE EXPENDITURE
POSTAGES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION
1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
1 OTHER MISCELLANEQUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Profile
Code

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2200
E2100
E2100
E2150
E3100
E3200
E3400
E4100
E4200
E4500
E2400
E6100
E6200
E6300
E5100

W1001
W1002
W5300

[ N N Sy S A Y

— ek ek el el e el e e D A R A S R S

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Steve Astle
H120600 SINFIN

Acceount Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTCTIV&INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PHOTOCOPYING

PRINTING

TENANT'S CHARTER HANDBOOK
STATIONERY

LEGAL FEES

PHOTOCOPIER RENTAL

SECURITY SERVICES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
POSTAGES

TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS

1 SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

B e T S . . N . R N ]

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
1 FEES - ADMINISTRATION
1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
1 OTHER MISCELLANEQUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

Budget holder: M Hands & S Humenko
ORACLE M210100 INVESTMENT AND REGENERATION

ORACLE ¢ &
Account £ 5 & o
Code o 8 = 8 Account Code Descripiion
B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL.
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY
B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES
84400. 1 1 FIRST AID
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D1100 1 1 R & M - VEHICLES
D1200 1 1 FUEL OIL
D1300 1 1 HIRE OF VEHICLES
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT _
E1400 1 1 PROTECTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING -
E2150 1 1 STATIONERY
E3200 1 1 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES
E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4300 1 1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
W3002 1 1 OTHER - CONTRIBUTIONS
W5302 1 1 MODERNISATIONS - CAPITALISED

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE 5310100 DIRECTORATE & SUPP SERVS
ORACLE o &
Account £ 5 ® 9
e O % O o
Code o O 20O Account Code Descripfion

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID

B6700 1 1 BOARD MEMBERS PAYMENTS

B&800 1 1 RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING

B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES

B6400 1 1 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

B6400 1 1 EYECARE VOUCHERS

B6200 1 1 ERS NI CAR LEASING

B6600 1 1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

B7100 1 1 INSURANCE - PERSONAL ACC/FIDELITY
B7200 1 1 DIRECTORS & OFFICER COVER

BBY55 1 1 SUGGESTION SCHEME

B7300 1 1 PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY INSURANCE

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
D1400 1 1 CAR LEASING CHARGES

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

E2400 1 1 POSTAGES

E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE

E4300 1 1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES

E4500 1 1 COMPUTER CONSUMABLES

E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
E5500 1 1 CHARITABLE DONATIONS

E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

E6150 1 1 BOARD MEMBERS LOSS OF EARNINGS
E6200 1 1 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS

E6300 1 1 SUBSCRIPTIONS & REGISTRATIONS
E6400 PROVISIONS AND REFRESHMENTS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE 4 o

Account '—'g: S &8
Code &8 EQS
B1100 1 2
B1200 1 2

. B1300 4 2
B6600 1 2
B4400 1 2
B6800 1 2
B6950 1 2
B6900 1 2
B6400 1 2

D2100 1 1
D2200 . 1 1

E1100
E2150
E3200
E4100
E4200
E5100
EB100
EB200
E9120

i . N N i WISt At S N
UL VR UL L G e . e

F1100 1 1

Budget holder: Christine Hill
$310200 PERSONNEL & STAFFING

Account Code Description

OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.L
OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
CLERICAL - AGENCY

FIRST AID ’
RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING

YOUTH TRAINING SCHEME
TRAINING EXPENSES
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
STATIONERY

PROFESSIONAL FEES
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
MOBILE PHONE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
STAFF CARE - UNIFORMS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

OTHER HIRED AND CONTRACTED SERVICE

SUB TOTAL OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE S310300 FINANCE & IT
ORACLE ¢ &
Account & 5 ® g
O %= O .
Code o O EO Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6600 1 2 CLERICAL - AGENCY
B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES
B6400 1 1 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
B4200 1 1 OTHER INLAND REVENUE
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID
B6200 1 1 ERS NI CAR LEASING

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
D1400 1 1 CAR LEASING CHARGES

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
E2150 1 1 STATIONERY
E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E4300 1 1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES
E4600 1 1 COMPUTER SYSTM SHERWOOD THRESH
E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
J1010 1 1 DEPRECIATION

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

CAPITAL COMPUTER EXPENDITURE
CAPITAL COMPUTER EXPENDITURE Funded from reserves
REVENUE COMPUTER EXPENDITURE Funded from reserves
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

c1100
C1200
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

E1100
E1400
E2100
E2150
E2200
E2300
E2400
E3100
E3200
E3350
E3400
E3560
E3500
E4100
E4300
E4200
E4500
E4600
E5100
E5500
E5900
E6100
E6200
E6300
E6350
E6400
E7100
E7200
E7300
E7400
E7600
E7700
E7800
E8100
E8120
E8125
E8130
E8150

Profile
Code

— ek e e ek = R e

-—\_\._\..J.—-\—I-—\—\-—\_\._I._L-J-g—\_L—l—l—%_k_\.A—\_LA.A—L—\—&A—\A-A-A—\—A—A—I.—\

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Lorraine Watson
$310400 CARDINAL SQUARE

Account Code Description

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

1 R & M HRA SHOPS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

1 RENT

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES
1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PROTECTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL CLOTHING
PRINTING
STATIONERY
PHOTOCOPYING
SCANNING
POSTAGES
LEGAL FEES
PROFESSIONAL CHARGES
REMOVAL EXPENSES - GENERAL
SECURITY SERVICES
NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
PUBLICITY
TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
TELEPHONE ALLOWANCES
MOBILE PHONE
COMPUTER CONSUMABLES
COMPUTER SYSTM SHERWOOD THRESH
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
CHARITABLE DONATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS CORPORATE EXPEND
TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
SUBSCRIPTIONS/REGISTRATIONS
ANTI SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR STRATEGY
PROVISIONS AND REFRESHMENTS
DETERIORATION OF STOCK
FIDELITY INSURANCE
PUBLIC AND GENERAL INSURANCE
INSURANCE - LIBEL & SLANDER
MISCELLANEOUS INSURANCE (INCL TERRORISM)
EMPLOYEE PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE
COMPUTER INSURANCE (UNCONT)
TENANT PARTICIPATION
FAILURE TO KEEP APPOINTMENT
CONTRACTOR - FAILURE TO KEEP APPOINTMENT
TENANT REWARD SCHEME
COMPENSATION SCHEME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget hoider: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE 5310400 CARDINAL SQUARE
ORACLE o §
Account £ & & 3
Code o 8 E 8 Account Code Description
EB8160 1 1 TENANT HOMESWOP SCHEME
E8170 1 1 YOUNG TENANT ROOM
E8210 1 1 GRANT - OUTSIDE BODIES & ORGANI
E8410 1 1 AGM
E9110 1 1 STAFF IDENTIFICATION
E9120 1 1 STAFF CARE - UNIFORMS
E9130 1 1 STAFF CONFERENCE
E9140 1 1 STAFF CARE
ES150 1 1 STAFF SOCIAL EVENTS
J1050 1 1 PROFIT ON DISPOSAL
J2020 1 1 INTEREST RECEIVABLE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
H1001 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES - TELECOMMS
H1002 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES-COMPUTER SERV
H1003 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES - EQUALITIES
H1004 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-QUALITY
H1005 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-MKTG & COMMS
H10086 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-CORP SERV M&A
H1007 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-LEGAL
H1008 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-VALUATION
H1010 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-CENTRAL SERVICES
H1011 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES - AUDIT
H1012 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES-CASH OFFICE
H1013 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-SYSTEMS
H1014 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-PAYROLL
H1015 1 1 SUPPORT SVS-PROJECTS
H1016 1 1 INSURANCE O/HEAD COSTS
H2100 1 1 AUDITORS FEES
H2500 1 1 BANK COMMISSION & INTEREST
SUB TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES -
W1001 1 1 FEES & CHARGES - GENERAL
W1002 1 1 TELEPHONES - PRIVATE CALLS
W1003 1 1 PARKING FEES
W1030 1 1 COUNCIL TAX COLLECTION RECHARG
W5300 1 1 OTHER MISCELLANEOQUS INCOME
W5400 1 1 RECHGS OUTSIDE GENERAL FUND

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Profile
Code

B1100
B1200
BE1300
B6600
B4400
B6800
B6950
B6900
B6400

C1100

D2100
D2200

E1100
E2100
E2150
E2400
E3200
E4100
E4200
E5100
E6100
E6200
E9120

F1100

W5300

[ N W . S A . e T )

B T T U U URREIL. NS NP N, §

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Lorraine Watson
5310500 INITIATIVES

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.L

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 CLERICAL - AGENCY

1 FIRST AID

1 RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING

1 YOUTH TRAINING SCHEME

7 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

1 PRINTING

1 STATIONERY

1 POSTAGES

1 PROFESSIONAL FEES

1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

1 MOBILE PHONE

1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

1 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
1 STAFF CARE - UNIFORMS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 OTHER HIRED AND CONTRACTED SERVICE

SUB TOTAL OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED

1 OTHER MISCELLANEQUS INCOME

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Lid
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE H130400 LANDLORD SERVICES-WARDENS
ORACLE ¢ &
Account & '§ =g

Code mo E0O Account Code Description

C2100 1 5 ELECTRIC & GAS SUPPORTED LIVING SERVICE
C2500 1 6 GAS

C3100 1 1 RENT

C3500 1 1 COUNCIL TAX

C4100 1 1 WATER - METERED

C5100 1 1 CLEANING MATERIALS

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
E3350 1 1 REMOVAL EXPENSES - GENERAL

E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-PIPER SYSTEM
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

~ F1100 1 1 OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED SVS
G1100 1 1 DISTURBANCE PYMT - UNDER OCCUP

SUB TOTAL HIRED & CONTRACTED
H1018 1 1 SUPPORT SERVICES - GROUNDS M/T

W1001 1 1 FEES & CHARGES - GENERAL
W5301 1 1 COSTS RECOVERED

-SUB TOTAL INCOME

44




Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

C2100
C2550
C3100
C3500
C3600
C4100
C5100
C5200
C6100

E3350
E3510
E3530
E3550
E3570
E4100
E1100
E7500
E5100

F1100
G1100

H1017
H1018
H1019
H1021

W1001
W1011
W1012
W1013
W5001
W5100
W5300

Profile
Code

OV, YL, (VIS UL\ WL (UL (L SN

[N A S A AL [ N N G §

B . . T Y

B L G e

Iinflation

Budget holder: Lorraine Watson
H140100 LANDLORD SERVICES-GENERAL

@D
=]
8 Account Code Description

5 ELECTRICITY

8 GAS - COMMUNAL HEATING

1 RENT

4 COUNCIL TAX ON VOIDS

3 NON DOMESTIC RATES

1 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

1 WINDOW CLEANING FLATS / WARDE
1 INSURANCE-PROPERTY (UNCTRBLE

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 REMOVAL EXPENSES - GENERAL

1 OPERATING LEASES - EQUIPMENT &
1 OPERATING LEASE - GAS HEATING

1 OPERATING LEASE - BURGLAR

1 SUPPLIES & SERVICES

1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES
EQUIPMENT

INSURANCE - TENANTS HOUSE CCONT
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE

—

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 OTHER HIRED & CONTRACTED SVS
1 DISTURBANCE PYMT - UNDER OCCU

SUB TOTAL HIRED & CONTRACTED

SUPPORT SERVICES-R & M
SUPPORT SERVICES - GROUNDS M/T
SUPPORT SERVICES - GROUNDS M/T
GROUNDS M/T TREES

—_— o b A

SUB TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

FEES & CHARGES - GENERAL
SERVICE CHARGES -

RIVERMEAD HOUSE

SERVICE CHARGES -

INSURANCE - TENANTS CONTENTS P
COMISSION

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

L T " T I .

SUB TOTAL INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE C410100 EATON COURT
=
ORACLE o §
Account & 8 &9
Code a3 EQ8 Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL.

B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN'

B4500 1 1 RENT ABATEMENT - CARETAKERS
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

C1100 1 1 PROPERTY REPAIRS

C2100 1 5 ELECTRICITY

C4100 1 1 WATER - METERED

C5100 1 1 CLEANING

C5200 1 1 WINDOW CLEANING

C6100 1 1 INSURANCE-PROPERTY (UNCTRBLE
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

D1200 1 1 FUELOIL

D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

E1100 1 1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

E4100 1 1 TELEPHONES-BT PHONES

E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE

E6100 1 1 TRAVEL & SUBSISTENCE

E7100 1 1 INSURANCE - ENGINEERING (LIFTS

E5100 1 1 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

W1020 1 1 SERVICE CHARGES

W7100 1 1 RENTS
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Profile
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B6900
B4400

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3500
C4100
C5100

D2100
D2200

E1100
E2100
E4300
E4200
E6100
E3560
E5500
F1200

W3002
W1001
W7100
W5300
W5315

L N NP . NNISUE. N 4

[ i, e . = N §

P T T e T I I Y

ok el b e

Infiation

@
=]
o
(&)

Budget holder: Angela Rawlings
C410300 HSG OPTIONS HOMELESS INITIATIVE

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 BUILDING REPAIRS
5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

4 COUNCIL TAX

1 WATER - METERED
1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PRINTING

TELEPHONE ALLOWANCE

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE
NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
AGENCY PAYMENTS

L R S . W S e S

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
RENTS - DWELLINGS

OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
RECHARGES GENERAL

e e
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B6300
B4400

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3500
C4100
C5100

D2100
D2200

E1100
E2100
E4300
E4200
E6100
E3560
E8220
E5500
F1200

W3002
W1001
W5300

Profile
Code

UL N S N W R

L N WL L N Y. §

R N A N W . W . W 8

Inflation
Code

Budget holder: Angela Rawlings
C410400 LONDON ROAD HOMELESS ACCOMM

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.L

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 BUILDING REPAIRS
5 ELECTRICITY

6 GAS

4 COUNCIL TAX

1 WATER - METERED
1 CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

1 PRINTING

1 TELEPHONE ALLOWANCE

1 MOBILE PHONE

1 TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE

1 NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING

1 PROVN FOR BAD & DOUBTFUL DEBT
1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE

1 AGENCY PAYMENTS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
1 OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE C410500 MILESTONE HOUSE
ORACLE ¢ &
Account % 3 E 3
Code &£OES8 Account Code Description

B1100 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
B1200 1 2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.1,
B1300 1 2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
B6700 1 1 RELOCATION EXPENSES
B6900 1 1 TRAINING EXPENSES
B4400 1 1 FIRST AID
SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
C1100 1 1 REPAIRS
C2100 1 5 ELECTRICITY
C4100 1 6 WATER - METERED
C5100 1 1 CLEANING
C5100 1 1 PROPERTY INSURANCE
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
E1100 1 1 EQUIPMENT
E2100 1 1 PRINTING
E2150 1 1 STATIONERY
E3100 1 1 LEGAL FEES
E3560 1 1 NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
E4200 1 1 MOBILE PHONE
E4600 1 1 IT REVENUE EXPENDITURE
E5500 1 1 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
F1200 1 1 AGENCY PAYMENTS
SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC
W1001 i 1 FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
W1020 1 1 SERVICE CHARGES
W7100 1 1 RENTS - DWELLINGS
W5300 1 1 OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
W5315 1 1 RECHARGES GENERAL

Budget holder:

000
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B6900
B4400

c1100
C2100
€2500
C3500
C4100
C5100

D2100
D2200

E1100
E1400
E3100
E4300
E4200
E6100
E3560
E5500
F1200

W3002
W1001
W7100
W5300

Profile
Code

—_— = = A

[ N T = . W

B I T R N R

T S Y )

Inflation
Code

Budget hoider:

C420100 SPIRITA HSNG POET'S CORNER

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN

1
1
1

P R e N . Napu . §

B T T . N A N S

—_—

RELCCATION EXPENSES
TRAINING EXPENSES
FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

SW CONTRACT AREA HOUS REPAIRS
POET'S CORNER - RECHARGE REP
ELECTRICITY

GAS

COUNCIL TAX

WATER - METERED

CLEANING

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
LAUNDRY

LEGAL FEES

TELEPHONE ALLOWANCE

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE
NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
AGENCY PAYMENTS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
RENTS - DWELLINGS

OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME

Lorraine Watson
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson
-ORACLE C420200 NCHA BEDFORD STREET
ORACLE o &
Account :‘-'; % ;‘E §
Code a4 o E0O Account Code Description

B7200
B7200
C2100
C2500
C3500
C4100
C5100

R N WL N, G, s

D2100 1
D2200 1

E1100
E1400
E2100
E4300
E4200
E6100
E3560
E5500
F1200

_ e ol e e A A S -

W3002
W1001
W7100
W5300

L = Y

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

BUILDING REPAIRS
REDECORATION
ELECTRICITY

GAS

COUNCIL TAX
WATER - METERED
CLEANING

S VL WL WL QL

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLO
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
LAUNDRY

PRINTING

TELEPHONE ALLOWANCE

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE
NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
AGENCY PAYMENTS

R W I . N S G . Y

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

1 OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIO
1 FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL

1 RENTS - DWELLINGS

1 OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6400
B6600
B6700
B6800
B6900
B4400

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3100
C3600
C4100
C5100

D1300
D2100
D2200

E1100
E2100
E2150
E2200
E2400
E3400
E3500
E3560
£4100
E4200
E4500
E4600
E5100
E5500
E6100
F1100

W3002
W1001
W5300

Profile
Code

P e T J U Wt U S

R QPR WL (N (. QDU S

et e T T e Ut U - UL S, . S P N

Inflation
Code

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.1.
2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN

1
1

1
1
1
1

1

5 ELECTRICITY
6 GAS

1

1
1
1

B el e e e e i TN N " N W WL L W G

Budget holder: Lorraine Testro
C420400 FAMILY INTERVENTION PROJECT

Account Code Description

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
AGENCY

RELOCATION EXPENSES
RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
TRAINING EXPENSES

FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS
REPAIRS

RENT

NON DOMESTIC RATES
WATER - METERED

CLEANING

SUB TCTAL PREMISES COSTS

HIRE OF VEHICLES _
CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW -
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
PRINTING

STATIONERY

PHOTOCOPYING

POSTAGES

SECURITY SERVICES

PUBLICITY

NON RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
TELEPHONES

MOBILE PHONE

COMPUTER CONSUMABLES

IT REVENUE EXPENDITURE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
CHARITABLE DONATIONS

TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE

OTHER HIRED AND CONTRACTED SERVI

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
OTHER MISCELIANEQUS INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd

Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

Inflation

Profile
Code
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B&900
B4400

— e b e ek

D2100 1
D2200 1

E1100
E1400
E2100
E4300
E4200
E6100
E6200
E3560
ES5500
E6400
F1200

RN VO NI ‘P U (I UL WL L W = N

W3002
W1001
W7100
W5300

— ek o eh

Budget holder: Lorraine Watson
C430100 CONSULTANCY & SECONDMENT

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.
2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN

1
1
1

U UL NI, N IO, Nt MO, [ N S e e

—_— ok

RELOCATION EXPENSES
TRAINING EXPENSES
FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
LAUNDRY

PRINTING

TELEPHONE ALLOWANCE

MOBILE PHONE

TRAVEL AND SUBSISENCE
CONFERENCES & SEMINARS
NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE
PROVISIONS AND REFRESHMENTS
AGENCY PAYMENTS

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

OTHER GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
RENTS - DWELLINGS

OTHER MISCELLENEQUS INCOME
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
B6700
B6900
B4400

C1100
C2100
C2500
C3500
C4100
C5100
C6100

E3100
E3560
E5100
E7600
F1200

H1010
H1019

W1001
W1020
W3002
W5300
W7100

Profile
Code

FE P I e . A N

e e e R N UL W (. [ . Y

B N T T S

Inflation
Code

C420500 GREEN HILL APARTMENTS

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

1 GAS

1 COUNCIL TAX

6 WATER - METERED

1 CLEANING

1 PROPERTY INSURANCE

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

LEGAL FEES

NON-RECRUITMENT ADVERTISING
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
MISCELLANEQUS INSURANCE
AGENCY PAYMENTS

VR . K. N, [ N

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
SERVICE CHARGES

GRANTS - OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
RENTS - DWELLINGS

T ST N NS S N

Budget holder: Terry Willis
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Derby Homes Ltd
Revenue Budget 2010/11

ORACLE

ORACLE
Account
Code

B1100
B1200
B1300
BG6700
B6S00
B4400

C1100
C2100
C4100
C6100

D1300
D2200

E3100
E3200
E5100
F1200

W1001
W1020
W7100
W5300
W5315

Profile
Code

P e T T

— ek e

[ N N e N

— e b -

inflation
Code

C420700 LEYTONSTONE DRIVE

Account Code Description

2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-GENERAL
2 OPERATIONAL SALARIES-ER N.I.

2 OPERATIONALSALARIES-ER LGSUPN
1 RELOCATION EXPENSES

1 TRAINING EXPENSES

1 FIRST AID

SUB TOTAL EMPLOYEE COSTS

1 REPAIRS

5 ELECTRICITY

6 WATER - METERED

1 PROPERTY INSURANCE

SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS

1 HIRE OF VEHICLES
1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW

SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS

LEGAL FEES

PROFESSIONAL FEES
MISCELLANEOUS INSURANCE
AGENCY PAYMENTS

—

SUB TOTAL SUPPLIES ETC

FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
SERVICE CHARGES

RENTS - DWELLINGS

OTHER MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
RECHARGES GENERAL

— ek ek

Budget holder: Joanne Clifford

Ex




Revenue Budget 2010/11
Budget holder: Lorraine Watson

ORACLE C420800 LEASEHOLDER REPAIR SCHEME

Profile
Code
Inflation
Code

Account Code Description

C1100 1 1 BUILDING REPAIRS
C5100 1 1 CLEANING
SUB TOTAL PREMISES COSTS
D2100 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-LUMP SUM ALLOW
D2200 1 1 CAR ALLOWANCES-MILEAGE ALLOW
SUB TOTAL TRANSPORT COSTS
W1001 1 1 FEES AND CHARGES - GENERAL
W5300 1 1 OTHER MISCELLENEQUS |INCOME
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